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 P.O. BOX 119 

 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0              kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338                       NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 

 FAX: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN TIMAYINGI 

 
File No: NWB4NUN 

 
April 29, 2005 
 
Alain Carriere 
Nunatta Environmental Services Inc. 
P.O. Box 267 
Iqaluit, Nunavut 
X0A 0H0 
Email: a.carriere@sympatico.ca   
 
 
Subject:  Nunatta Environmental Services Inc. – NWB4NUN –  Additional Information 
 
Dear Mr. Carriere: 
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt on March 26, 2005 of additional 
information.  The document received, can be obtained from our ftp site (http://ftp.nunavut.ca) in 
“nwb / NWB4 OTHER/NWB4NUN”. The NWB request that you review this new information 
and submit any comments or recommendations by 5:00 pm on May 13th, 2005. 
  
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Susie Ikkutisluk 
Licensing Trainee 
 
Cc:  Distribution List 
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Qikiqtani Distribution List 
 
Nunatta Env.  Alain Carriere  a.carriere@sumpatico.ca    
 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak ghakongak@ntilands.com   
NTI   Jeannie Ehaloak jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nwb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
 
Qik-IA   Salamonie Shoo lands@nunanet.com   
     
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
 
NPC (if req’d)  Luke Suluk  lsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca   (867) 979-1443 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac.gc.ca        (867) 975-4561 
DIAND-Lands Carl McLean  mcleanc@inac.gc.ca  
DIAND-Inspector C. Bodykevich Bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DIAND-Inspector Scott Stewart  stewarts@inac.gc.ca    (867) 979-6445 
DIAND-Qikiqtani Stephanie Hawkins hawkinss@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca  (867) 975-4645 
EC-YK  Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 
 
Baf-Health   Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca     
CGS   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
 
GN-DOE  Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca  
   Gladis Lemus  glemus@gov.nu.ca    (867) 975-5981 
 
Government  Keith Grady  grady.keith@infrastructure.gc.ca  
 
NWB   Jim Wall  tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca 
 
City of Iqaluit  Brad Sokach  b.sokach@city.iqaluit.nu.ca  
 


